

Southwest Florida Affordable Housing Choice Foundation, Inc. 4224 Renaissance Preserve Way Fort Myers, Florida 33916 Phone: (239) 344-3220

NOTICE INTENT TO APPLY FOR FUNDING

Southwest Florida Affordable Housing Choice Foundation Board of Directors will hold the Regular Directors Meeting on Wednesday, January 24, 2024, from 5:00 PM to 5:30 PM at 4224 Renaissance Preserve Way. Fort Myers, FL 33916 and accept public comment on funding applications for Lee County CDBG-DR Multifamily Funding for rehabilitation of existing affordable housing units.

> Please contact the HACFM Office for assistance if needed. Phone: (239) 344-3222 Email: <u>TeresaL@hacfm.org</u>

Southwest Florida Affordable Housing Choice Foundation, Inc.

Notice to apply for LEE County CDBG DR Multifamily Affordable Housing Rehabilitation Funding.

SWFLAHC, Inc intends to apply for the CDBG-DR funding for rehabilitation of existing multifamily affordable housing located in Fort Myers and Lee County. Should you wish to comment on the funding applications for rehabilitating existing affordable housing units at East Pointe Place, Landings at East Pointe, and Broadway apartments, please attend our board meeting on January 24th, 2024.

Special Requirements: If you should require special aid or services at this meeting site as addressed in the Americans with Disabilities Act, please contact the main office at 239.344.3220 or TTY #800-955-8771 no less than five (5) days prior to the above stated meeting date.

